PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS US, INC.	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 CONTINENTAL DR	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326-1581	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5577663
Patent Number:	5954312
Patent Number:	6035532
Patent Number:	5678767
Patent Number:	5765750
Patent Number:	5775600
Patent Number:	5819411
Patent Number:	5936313
Patent Number:	6655608
Patent Number:	5873335
Patent Number:	6032651
Patent Number:	6120005
Patent Number:	5979409
Patent Number:	6400106
Patent Number:	6119659
Patent Number:	6176226
Patent Number:	6128175
Patent Number:	6236922
Patent Number:	6102299

PATENT REEL: 035856 FRAME: 0083

503340309

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6082333
Patent Number:	6405427
Patent Number:	6332457
Patent Number:	6330981
Patent Number:	6359435
Patent Number:	6293259
Patent Number:	6431474
Patent Number:	6089467
Patent Number:	6263569
Patent Number:	6173915
Patent Number:	6422488
Patent Number:	6414468
Patent Number:	6392592
Patent Number:	6357677
Patent Number:	6230685
Patent Number:	6341595
Patent Number:	6286486
Patent Number:	6663026
Patent Number:	6199775
Patent Number:	6720684
Patent Number:	6392865
Patent Number:	6314942
Patent Number:	6336442
Patent Number:	6742727
Patent Number:	6360960
Patent Number:	6363915
Patent Number:	6408827
Patent Number:	6758408
Patent Number:	6968311
Patent Number:	6494190
Patent Number:	6382187
Patent Number:	6371383
Patent Number:	6390131
Patent Number:	6991187
Patent Number:	6499677
Patent Number:	6687997
Patent Number:	6676043
Patent Number:	6513724

PATENT REEL: 035856 FRAME: 0084

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6691381
Patent Number:	6603095
Patent Number:	6642476
Patent Number:	6635847
Patent Number:	6766965
Patent Number:	6405713
Patent Number:	6786434
Patent Number:	6644283
Patent Number:	6651628
Patent Number:	5722687
Patent Number:	5725242
Patent Number:	5803052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478620021

Email: patentsus@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

Address Line 1: 21440 W LAKE COOK RD
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: DEER PARK, ILLINOIS 60010-3609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57-8071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT K SMOLIK
SIGNATURE:	/Robert K Smolik/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CAS US-CAS Certificate of Merger 12-31-2012#page1.tif source=CAS US-CAS Certificate of Merger 12-31-2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035856 FRAME: 0085 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS US, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2860751 8100M

121360280

AUTHENTACATION: 0095598

DATE: 12-24-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 035856 FRAME: 0086

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 06:55 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121360280 - 2860751 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. , and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is <u>Continental Automotive</u> Systems SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Continental Automotive a Delaware corporation. Systems, Inc. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2012 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Continenatl Drive, Auburn Hills, MI , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 12th day of December ,A.D., 2012 Authorized Officer Name: George R. Jurch Print or Type Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 035856 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 06/08/2015